Operating Instructions
for
Display Pressure Switch
Model: PSD
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118
Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com

  PSD
PSD K02/0118  page 13
12. Order Codes
Example: PSD-4 3 3 R2 B4 4
Model Version
Electrical
connection
Material Connection
Measuring range *
[bar]
Option
Special
version
PSD-
4 = 2x PNP
     switching
     output,
     analogue
     output
     4-20 mA
3 = M12 plug,
   24 (15-30) VDC
3 = FPM
     o-ring,
     st. steel
   connection
R2 = G¼ male
A1 = -1...1.5
A4 = -1...9
B6 = 0...6
B7 = 0...10
B8 = 0...16
B9 = 0...25
C2 = 0...100
C3 = 0...160
C4 = 0...250
C5 = 0...400
4 = pressure peak
  damping element
  D = 0.4 mm
0 = none
Y = special
      version
(specify in
clear text)
* Other ranges on request
13. Dimensions
[mm]
PSD      PSD...R2...
PSD
page 14  PSD K02/0118
14. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Display Pressure Switch  Model: PSD
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61000-6-2: 2006 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic
standards - Immunity for industrial environments
EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2010  Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) -
Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission standard for residential, commercial and
light-industrial environments
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
Hofheim, 12. Febr. 2018
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder